08

1

2.

LOWER CONNECTION STINGER SECTION 1 & 3
GENERAL VIEW
(2:25)

Current design stinger 1 section;
Current design stinger 3 section.

PIN ASSEMBLY (1:10)

SYMBOLS:
Grease nipple 1/2" - 20 UNF/NF/SAE (Ref-No, 1101440);
Hex-Head Bolt-M24x80 (M24x80 8.8) - Washer M24;

31 Shaft cover 0530x42 (outer), 1771C;

3.2 Shaft cover 0530x42 (internal), 17T1C;

41 Pin (T-cross section) 0450(2601x610,30CrNiMo8:

4.2 Pin docking ring 0450x235,30CrNiMo8;

5.
6.

LOWER CONNECTION STINGER SECTION 1 & 3
TOP VIEW

(1:15)

[@N)
~F
3 |
I ‘\ [ I
2 / | | ! | | \
/ I | |
B2 [ \ | |
\\ \ %
= ! !
I — ‘ ]
Q | \
AN
~F jumy LT
% | 260 |9
L1 40 3 L
— 5 500 R
145 530 15
820
VIEW A (115)
2 L1 | 5 31
O
o (o]
O O
e
A |00 0| 200
/ 14577 530 15
= 6/7 820 1

Vam.  Kom. yu Jlnct Neo 6ok.

Paspoii.

MMpoitepun
W KOHTp

PakutsiHcknii

KnpknyeHko

PakutsiHcknii

Jata

270219

270219
270219

VIEW - GENERAL,TOP,A. PIN ASSEMBLY.

dopmar

ETabus

Niuct

15003-G-134

Nnctob



08=

83

VIEW B (L5)

L2

A-A I
664

5)

220

L2

Tightening torgue Mo=603 |

SYMBOLS:
1 Grease nipple 1/2" - 20 UNF/NF/SAE (Ref-No, 1101440);
2. Hex-Head Bolt-M24x80 (M24x80 8.8) - Washer M24:
31 Shaft cover 0530x42 (outer), 1771C;
3.2 Shaft cover 0530x42 (internal), 17r1C;
4.1 Pin (T-cross section) 0450(2601x610, 30ErNiMo8:
4.2 Pin docking ring 0450x235,30ErNiMo8;

LN
o
ool o
A2\ 2 (e A = D
LN
o
0 20THRU | |
M 2AX3 - 4h
LN
LN
@ 21 THRU
M 2Lx3 - Lh
o
~F
i
15 580 15
235 140 235
27 610 27
664
PARTS LIST
PIN ASSEMBLY (1:10)
Item Qty. Description
1 1 Grease nipple 1/2" - 20 UNF/NF/SAE (Ref -No, 1101440)
21 15 Hex-Head Bolt-M2Ax80 (M2Ax80 8.8)
22 15 Washer M2A
31 1 Shaft cover 0530xA2 (outer)
3.2 1 Shaft cover 0530xA2 (internal)
41 1 Pin (T-cross section) 0A50(260)x610
4.2 1 Pin docking ring 0450x235

@ 21 THRU
M 2A-X3 - 4h
Material:
NOTE:
1 Remove all sharp edges Mass: 749 kg

Paspab.

lNooiteonn

VIEW E (L5)

Part

DIN 71412 A

DIN 931-1

DIN 125-A

15003-S-717

15003-S-718

15003-S-719

15003-S-720

VM. <on. yu. Jlmct  No 6ok. [oba, lata 4
PakutsiHcknii X - 270219
n
Kupkuuerko 270219 PIN ASSEMBLY. VIEW B,C. GROSS SEETION A-A.
PaknTAHCKWit SSZ'2np

N KOHTO

dopmar

Tightening forgue Ma=603 Nm

Material Mass
Ad

St. 8.8 59 kg

St. 0,5 kg

17T1E 47,1 kg

17M1E 50,6 kg
30GrNiMo8 4495 kg
30ErNiMo8 195,4 kg
15003-G-134

;
Etabus Nuer Jlnctob
P
A3









VIEW L (L5)

315

D-D (L5)

RS

55

225

170

RZ  @8H1IXILO
—~

VIEW ) (L5)

10x30°

32

7

170

55

140

2600,

\  9x021-65 DEEP

M2A-X3-55 DEEP

GENERAL VIEW PIN (T-EROSS SEETION) 0450(2601x610
(110)

0 19.05 DEEP 20.5

G 1/2-14 DEEP 12
i i030-2

235 h 375
305 | 305
61095
(1:2)
Mam.  Kon. yu  Jluct  Ne Bok.
Pa3pqg5. PakuTsSHCKMA
Material: ~ 30CrNiMo8
NOTE: o

[Mpoiiepun KunpkuueHko

1 Remove all sharp edges Mass: AA95 kg 3
W KOHTp PakuTAHCKIIA

9x@21-65 DEEP
M2Ax3-55 DEEP

15003-S-719

lMpoekT MogepHu3aLui 1 [0060pyA0BaHIA CYAHO
«Akagemuk Yepckuit» 6 pamkax NogroToBkM k NpoekTy «O6ycTpoiicteo KupuHckoro MKM
(koppeKTMpOBKa 2) C BO3MOXHOCTBIO JafibHEALLEro UCNo/b30BaHNA Ha HOXHO-KMPUHCKOM MEeCTOpOXaeH!UM

Jata
270219 . ) . Cra3us Jnct Jlnctob
"Academician Of The Chersky» - 145 m stinger pin
assembly Lower connection stinger section 1& 3
PIN (T-CROSS SECTION) 0A50(260)x610.
210219 CROSS SECTION D-D. VIEW GENERAL.LM.
270219

dopmar






